PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Page 1

Contact: Danielle Zidek Clear the Air, Inc. Ph: 815-693-6140 Fax: 815-469-8059 danielle@cleartheairinc.com www.cleartheairinc.com

Clear the Air, Inc. is selected as a favorite site of Popular Web designer.

Orland Park, IL. February 8, 2010 – Danielle Zidek, today announced the the posting of Clear the Air Inc.'s home page to the Volusion design gallery located on Volusion's Facebook page. "We have been invited by Volusion to become a part of their Design gallery. We are excited to be included as one of their favorite web page designs." said Danielle Zidek, President of Clear the Air, Inc.

Clear the Air, Inc. is the webs premier retailer of premium furnace filters. The Website is uncluttered and easy to navigate which will help consumers find what they need quickly. Clear the Air offers the highest quality air filters and includes free shipping on all orders.

Clear the air, Inc. supplies premium quality home air filters to health conscious consumers. Our ultimate goal is providing the healthiest living environment possible for anyone who wishes to breathe cleaner indoor air. Visit us at www.cleartheairinc.com.

###

Long Version

Orland Park, IL. February 8, 2010 – Danielle Zidek, today announced the the posting of Clear the Air Inc.'s home page to the Volusion design gallery located on Volusion's Facebook page. "We have been invited by Volusion to become a part of their Design gallery. We are excited to be included as one of their favorite web page designs." said Danielle Zidek, President of Clear the Air, Inc.

Clear the Air, Inc. is the webs premier retailer of premium furnace filters. The Website is uncluttered and easy to navigate which will help consumers find what they need quickly. Clear the Air offers the highest quality air filters and includes free shipping on all orders.

Clear the air, Inc. supplies premium quality home air filters to health conscious consumers. We strive to educate our customers on the dangers of indoor air pollutants and it is our ultimate goal to provide the healthiest living environment possible for anyone who wishes to breathe cleaner indoor air. Please visit us at www.cleartheairinc.com and start breathing cleaner indoor air today.

###